


Capped Representatives - Spain
Most Capped Players Position World Tests Europe OIM Total

Cup Caps

Mondaray Raquel Hernández Mix/W/Mxsn/W27 M35-Mgr 16 53 6 75
Delgado (Morillo) Jose Delgado Mix/M35/40/Mxsn Pl/Mgr/Ch 7 56 6 69
Lee Jenny Mixed/Women M35/40-Ch/Mgr 9 43 6 58
Diaz Jorge Vicente Aranda Men 35/40/Mixed 9 33 6 48
Morillo Gonzalo Delgado Mixed/Men 35/40 9 31 6 46
Guzman Sara Diaz Wom/Mxsn/Wom 27 10 30 40
Castañeda Teno Osorio Men/Mix/Men 40 8 24 6 38
Gatell Beatriz Sánchez Mxsnr/Women 27 10 27 37
Bustos Jorge Fernando Rodríguez Men 35/Men/Men 40 9 24 33
Camprecios (Suñol) Jordi Mix/Mxsn/Men40 8 19 6 33
Sancho Santiago Sanmarti Men 30/35/40 9 24 33
Zúnica Gerardo Romero Men 30/35/40 9 24 33
Peris Vicente Serra Men 35/40 9 16 6 31
Soriano Pablo Gargallo Men 30/35/40 8 23 31
Cryer Gethin Mix/Mxsn/Men 40 8 22 30
 

Last First Division Poition World Tests Europe OIM Total
name name Cup Caps

Albrisi Francisco Mixed 10 10
Alonso Jesús García Men 40/45 6 6 12
Álvarez Elvira Etayo Mixed/Women 10 6 16
Álvarez Isabel Etayo Mixed/Women 10 6 16
Aranda Victor Mixed 7 6 13
Araújo Estela Rodríguez Women 10 10
Arias Marco Santos Mixed 5 5
Arjona Marta Bodas Women 27 10 16 26
Armas Melania Cubas Women 27 17 17
Arroyo Javier Díaz Men 40/45 6 6 12
Azurmendi Tania Mxed Snr 8 8
Benitez Adrian Jose Santiago Mixed 7 7
Benlloch Antonio Marquez Men 30 8 8
Brench-Jones Hattie Women 27 10 6 16
Buchholtz Bernardita Women 27 10 12 22
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Last First Division Poition World Tests Europe OIM Total
name name Cup Caps

Bustos Jorge Fernando Rodríguez Men 35/Men/Men 40 9 24 33
Cabrero Daniel Men30/Wom27 Manager 10 10
Camprecios (Suñol) Jordi Mix/Mxsn/Men40 8 19 6 33
Cañada Elena López Women/Mixed 22 22
Castañeda Guayasén Osorio Men 8 8
Castañeda Teno Osorio Men/Mix/Men 40 8 24 6 38
Chirino (González) Ricardo Men/Mxsnr 16 16
Colorado Daniel Soria Men 30 8 8 16
Córdoba Carlos Mey Men 40 8 8
Covelo Rubén Martínez Men 30 10 8 18
Cryer Gethin Mix/Mxsn/Men 40 8 22 30
Cuadros Damian Moragues Men 45 5 5
Curtayne Helen Mixed 7 7
De Alcazar Murillo Lucas Sanchez Men 30 7 7
De Azevedo Rodrigues Jorge Gustavo Men 40 8 5 13
De Juan Gonzalo Iturriaga Men 45 6 6
De la cuadra vila Carmen Mixed 7 7
De la cuadra vila Magdalena Mixed 7 7
De La Luz Carrillo María Mixed 7 7
De León Aday Curbelo Mixed 9 9
De Miguel Zapata Isabel Mixed 7 7
Deck Matias Mxed Snr 8 8
Defez Javier Navalon Men 35/40  8 7 15
del Campo Israel Perez Men 30/40 2 8 10
Del Rio Gamero Beatriz Women 10 10
Delgado (Morillo) Jose Delgado Mix/M35/40/Mxsn Pl/Mgr/Ch 7 56 6 69
Delicado Beatriz Mxed Snr 8 8
Diaz Jorge Vicente Aranda Men 35/40/Mixed 9 33 6 48
Diaz Lara Women 10 10
Donate Airam Felipe Pinto Mixed/Men 30 9 10 19
Espino Eduardo Corsino Men 8 8
Expósito Jose María García Men 40/45 5 3 8
Fernández Pablo Ruano Men 40/45 6 6 12
Frances Jose Manuel Blanco Men/Men 30 9 8 17
Francisco-Suarez Victor Manuel Mix/Men40/Mxsn Play/AC 17 6 23
Fukuda Kaori Suarez Mixed 9 9
Gago Rodrigo Atienza Men 40 8 8
Garcia Juan Antonio Marin Men 35/40 9 15 24
Garcia Maria Pilar Garcia Mixed 15 15
García María Paillet Women 27 9 6 15
Gatell Beatriz Sánchez Mxsnr/Women 27 10 27 37
Gonzalez Mikel Aingeru Rico Men 45 5 5
González Julio Marco Men 40  7 7
Gutierrez Nicolas Efren Lopez Men 8 8
Guzman Sara Diaz Wom/Mxsn/Wom 27 10 30 40
Hermo Alejandro Men 30/40 8 8 16
Hernández Ana Maria Women 27 10 19 29
Hueso Enrique Mxsnr/Men 40 8 8 16
Iglesias Juan Luis Lanchas Men 45 Manager 6 6
Iruela David Casado Men 45 5 5
Izquierdo David Vidal Men 35/40 9 8 17
Izquierdo Irene Checa Women 27 10 7 17
Jimenez Cecilia Vales Mixed 9 9
Jüngling Alice Mixed 8 8
Kara Muir Men 45 4 4
Kolly Concepcion Women 27 8 16 24
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Last First Division Poition World Tests Europe OIM Total
name name Cup Caps

Laborde Colette Women 27 7 18 25
Lapeña Enrique Mxed Snr 9 9
Lawrence John Spencer Men 40  7 7
Lee Debora Masini Women 10 10
Lee Jenny Mixed/Women M35/40-Ch/Mgr 9 43 6 58
Llamas Paula Women 27 10 10
Lobato Carlos Men 8 8
Lopez Nicolas Efren Men 40 6 6
Lorenzo Gregorio Machado Men 40/45 5 6 11
Lucas Daniel González Men 30 7 7
Madrid Micael González Men 30 8 8
Mañero Daniel Men 30 10 10
Marco Natalia Oramas Mixed 8 8
Marin Juan Antonio Men 30 8 8
Marín Ruth Esteban Women 27 12 12
Martin Alejandro Martinez Mixed 8 8
Martin Raúl Vindio San Roman Men 30 10 8 18
Martín Yapci Cristo Reyes Men 40 8 5 13
Martinez Baetriz Mixed 7 7
Masnou Francky Men 30 9 1 10
McCullough Stephen Men 35/40/Mixed 5 15 20
Méndez Vicente Huici Men 35/40 9 8 17
Mendoza Daniel Domínguez Mixed 9 9
Mestriner Nicholas Men 40 1 1
Mondaray Raquel Hernández Mix/W/Mxsn/W27 M35-Mgr 16 53 6 75
Montealegre Javier Izquierdo Men 35/40 8 8 16
Morales Laura Martin Mixed 7 7
Moret Macarena Estrela Mixed 8 8
Moret Miquel Ausina Men 30 9 9
Morillo Gonzalo Delgado Mixed/Men 35/40 9 31 6 46
Morillo Jose Delgado Men 35 9 9
Muñoz Oscar Mixed 7 7
Navarro Ignacio Rivas Men 30/35 7 8 15
Navarro Ricardo Patón Men 30 2 2
Oliva Sergio Izquierdo Men 40 6 6
Oliver Desiderio Villanueva Men 30 8 8
Olmeda Maria Dolores Ovejero Mixed 8 8
Onate Marcelo Men 30 Mix-Ch 18 8 26
Osorio Guayasen Men 30 Mix-Ch 17 6 23
Palacios Amaya Ráez Mixed 18 18
Pau Aida Ginestar Mixed 8 8
Pereiro Ana Masa Women 27 9 19 28
Perez Asier Tellitu Men 8 8
Perez Eduardo Martinez Mixed 8 8
Perez Eduardo Outerial Men 8 8
Perez Marietta Mixed 7 7
Pérez Ismael Mxed Snr 9 9
Peris Vicente Serra Men 35/40 9 16 6 31
Popoff Jean-Francois Mixed 10 10
Porras Juan Mxsnr/Men 40 8 9 17
Pujagut Marc Men 40 7 7
Pujol Raquel Sebastià Women 27 11 11
Quevedo Laura Elizaga Mixed 9 9
Quinzá José Castelló Men 30/40 16 16
Ramirez Alexandre Sorribes Mixed 8 8
Ramírez Oscar Serrano Men 40 6 6 12
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Last First Division Poition World Tests Europe OIM Total
name name Cup Caps

Rance Andrew Men 30/40 8 8 16
Rastrille Juan Mixed Manager 7 7
Recio Marta Paloma Remacha Women 27 10 19 29
Requejo Carlos Casas Men 30 8 8
Requejo Joaquín Casas Men 30 8 8
Reyes Luis Cabrera Men 8 8
Ribes Mario González Men 30 8 8
Rivero Juan Sebastián Perez Men 30 8 8
Rizo Ignacio Bravo Men 40 3 3
Rodriguez Mario Ramirez Men 30 7 7
Rodriguez Marta Beranuy Women 27 7 7
Rodriguez Nicole Alejandra Guillen Women 27 10 10
Rubin Ignacio Dominguez Men 30 8 8
Ruiz Miguel Raya Men 40/45 6 6 12
Ruiz-Cabrero Rosario Mixed 8 8
Sanchez Enrique Hueso Mixed 23 6 29
Sanchez Janira Alemany Women 27 18 18
Sanchez Manuel Nadal Men 30 8 8
Sánchez Luis Becerril Men 45 5 5
Sancho Santiago Sanmarti Men 30/35/40 9 24 33
Santana Hector Quintana Men 8 8
Santolaya Catalina Mxed Snr 8 8
Sebastian Raul Bernabe Mixed 9 9
Sopprani Juan Emilio Bulnes Men 30 9 7 16
Soriano Pablo Gargallo Men 30/35/40 8 23 31
Storer Mekayla Mixed/Women 20 20
Tapias Juan Manuel Castro Men 45 4 4
Terán Elena Pellegero Women 27 4 4
Thompson Muir TuiKara Men 40  7 7
Thompson Sophie Mixed 10 10
Tormo Jose Serrano Men 30 8 8
Torres Claudio Men 30 8 8
Torres Marta Women 10 10
Torres Miguel Mixed 9 9
Torvà Bernat Dalmau Men 40 7 7
Tovar Enrique Ballester Men 40 8 8
Trujillo Juan Luis Lanchas Men 40/45 5 6 11
Tullo Myles Men 30 6 6
Ultraran Aitor Torné Men 30 9 8 17
Valentín Javier Míguez Mixed 6 6
Vallés Ignacio Estévez Men 45 5 5
Varela Salichs Verónica Wom27/Men30 Manager 10 10
Venner James Williamson Men 30 10 10
Zúnica Gerardo Romero Men 30/35/40 9 24 33
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Spain World Cup Caps

2011 - Scotland - Men, Women, Mixed
2011 - Scotland - Men, Women, Mixed
2024 - England - Men, Women, Mixed
2024 - England - Men 30/35/40/45/50/55; Women 27/35/40; Mixed Snr

Most Capped Players Position 2011 2024 #

Onate Marcelo Men 30 Mix-Ch 18 18
Osorio Guayasen Men 30 Mix-Ch 17 17
Mondaray Raquel Hernández Women 27 M35-Mgr 9 7 16

Sixteen players on 10 cap 10 10

Surname First Name Division Position 2011 2024 #

Alonso Jesús García Men 45 6 6
Arias Marco Santos Mixed 5 5
Arjona Marta Bodas Women 27 10 10
Arroyo Javier Díaz Men 45 6 6
Benitez Adrian Jose Santiago Mixed 7 7
Brench-Jones Hattie Women 27 10 10
Buchholtz Bernardita Women 27 10 10
Bustos Jorge Fernando Rodríguez Men 35 9 9
Cabrero Daniel Men30/Wom27 Manager 10 10
Camprecios Jordi Men 40 8 8
Castañeda Teno Osorio Men 40 8 8
Colorado Daniel Soria Men 30 8 8
Córdoba Carlos Mey Men 40 8 8
Covelo Rubén Martínez Men 30 10 10
Cryer Gethin Men 40 8 8
Cuadros Damian Moragues Men 45 5 5
De Alcazar Murillo Lucas Sanchez Men 30 7 7
De Azevedo RodriguJorge Gustavo Men 40 8 8
De Juan Gonzalo Iturriaga Men 45 6 6
De La Luz Carrillo María Mixed 7 7
De León Aday Curbelo Mixed 9 9
De Miguel Zapata Isabel Mixed 7 7
Defez Javier Navalon Men 35 8 8
Del Campo Israel Perez Men 40 2 2
Delgado José Men 40 7 7
Diaz Jorge Vicente Aranda Men 35 9 9
Donate Airam Felipe  Pinto Men 30 9 9
Expósito Jose María García Men 45 5 5
Fernández Pablo Ruano Men 45 6 6
Frances Jose Manuel Blanco Men 30 9 9
Fukuda Kaori Suarez Mixed 9 9
Gago Rodrigo Atienza Men 40 8 8
Garcia Juan Antonio Marin Men 35 9 9
García María Paillet Women 27 9 9
Gatell Beatriz Sánchez Women 27 10 10
Gonzalez Mikel Aingeru Rico Men 45 5 5
Guzman Sara Diaz Women 27 10 10
Hermo Alejandro Men 40 8 8
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Surname First Name Division Position 2011 2024 #

Hernández Ana Maria Women 27 10 10
Hueso Enrique Men 40 8 8
Iglesias Juan Luis Lanchas Men 45 Manager 6 6
Iruela David Casado Men 45 5 5
Izquierdo David Vidal Men 35 9 9
Izquierdo Irene Checa Women 27 10 10
Jimenez Cecilia Vales Mixed 9 9
Jüngling Alice Mixed 8 8
Kara Muir Men 45 4 4
Kolly Concepcion Women 27 8 8
Laborde Colette Women 27 7 7
Lee Jenny Men 35 Coach 9 9
Llamas Paula Women 27 10 10
Lorenzo Gregorio Machado Men 45 5 5
Madrid Micael González Men 30 8 8
Mañero Daniel Men 30 10 10
Marco Natalia Oramas Mixed 8 8
Martin Raúl Vindio San Roman Men 30 10 10
Martín Yapci Cristo Reyes Men 40 8 8
Masnou Francky Men 30 9 9
McCullough Stephen Men 35 5 5
Méndez Vicente Huici Men 35 9 9
Mendoza Daniel Domínguez Mixed 9 9
Mestriner Nicholas Men 40 1 1
Mondaray Raquel Hernández Women 27 M35-Mgr 9 7 16
Montealegre Javier Izquierdo Men 35 8 8
Morales Laura Martin Mixed 7 7
Moret Miquel Ausina Men 30 9 9
Morillo Gonzalo Delgado Men 35 9 9
Morillo Jose Delgado Men 35 9 9
Navarro Ignacio Rivas Men 35 7 7
Onate Marcelo Men 30 Mix-Ch 18 18
Osorio Guayasen Men 30 Mix-Ch 17 17
Pereiro Ana Masa Women 27 9 9
Peris Vicente Serra Men 35 9 9
Porras Juan Men 40 8 8
Pujagut Marc Men 40 7 7
Quevedo Laura Elizaga Mixed 9 9
Ramírez Oscar Serrano Men 45 6 6
Rance Andrew Men 40 8 8
Recio Marta Paloma Remacha Women 27 10 10
Rodriguez Nicole Alejandra Guillen Women 27 10 10
Ruiz Miguel Raya Men 45 6 6
Ruiz-Cabrero Rosario Mixed 8 8
Sánchez Luis Becerril Men 45 5 5
Sancho Santiago Sanmarti Men 35 9 9
Sebastian Raul Bernabe Mixed 9 9
Sopprani Juan Emilio Bulnes Men 30 9 9
Soriano Pablo Gargallo Men 35 8 8
Tapias Juan Manuel Castro Men 45 4 4
Torres Miguel Mixed 9 9
Torvà Bernat Dalmau Men 40 7 7
Trujillo Juan Luis Lanchas Men 45 5 5
Tullo Myles Men 30 6 6
Ultraran Aitor Torné Men 30 9 9
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Surname First Name Division Position 2011 2024 #

Valentín Javier Míguez Mixed 6 6
Vallés Ignacio Estévez Men 45 5 5
Varela Salichs Verónica Wom27/Men30 Manager 10 10
Venner James Williamson Men 30 10 10
Zunica Gerardo Romero Men 35 9 9
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Spain - European Caps

2008 - Paris, France 2018 - Nottingham, England
2010 - Bristol, England 2022 - Nottingham, England
2012 - Treviso, Italy 2023 - Vichy, France
2014 - Swansea, Wales

Most Capped Players Position 08 10 12 14 18 22 23 #

Delgado (Morillo) Jose Delgado Mix/M35/40/Mxsn Pl/Mgr/Ch 7 8 18 8 9 6 56
Hernandez (Mondaray) Raquel Mix/Wom/Mxsn/W27 7 8 10 10 7 4 46
Lee Jenny Mixed/Women Men40-Mgr 7 8 18 10 43
Diaz Jorge Vicente Aranda Mixed/Men 40  7 8 10 8 33
Morillo Gonzalo Delgado Mixed/Men 40 7 8 8 8 31
Guzman Sara Diaz Wom/Mxsn/Wom 27 10 8 12 30
Gatell Beatriz Sánchez Mxsnr/Women 27 8 12 7 27
Sancho Santiago Sanmarti Men 30/40 8 8 8 24
Zúnica Gerardo Romero Men 30/40 8 8 8 24
Bustos Jorge Fernando Rodríguez Men/Men 40 8 8 8 24
Castañeda Teno Osorio Men/Mix/Men 40 8 10 6 24

Surname First Name Division Position 08 10 12 14 18 22 23 #

Albrisi Francisco Mixed 10 10
Alonso Jesús García Men 40 6 6
Álvarez Elvira Etayo Women  10 10
Álvarez Isabel Etayo Women 10 10
Aranda Victor Mixed 7 7
Araújo Estela Rodríguez Women 10 10
Arjona Marta Bodas Women 27 12 4 16
Armas Melania Cubas Women 27 11 6 17
Arroyo Javier Men 40  6 6
Azurmendi Tania Mxed Snr 8 8
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Surname First Name Division Position 08 10 12 14 18 22 23 #

Benlloch Antonio Marquez Men 30 8 8
Brench-Jones Hattie Women 27 6 6
Buchholtz Bernardita Women 27 12 12
Bustos Jorge Fernando Rodríguez Men/Men 40 8 8 8 24
Camprecios (Suñol) Jordi Mixed/Mxsnr 10 9 19
Cañada Elena López Women/Mixed 10 12 22
Castañeda Guayasén Osorio Men 8 8
Castañeda Teno Osorio Men/Mix/Men 40 8 10 6 24
Chirino (González) Ricardo Men/Mxsnr 8 8 16
Colorado Daniel Soria Men 30 8 8
Covelo Rubén Martínez Men 30 8 8
Cryer Gethin Mix/Mxsn/Men 40 7 8 1 6 22
Curtayne Helen Mixed 7 7
De Azevedo Rodrigues Jorge Gustavo Men 40 5 5
De la cuadra vila Carmen Mixed 7 7
De la cuadra vila Magdalena Mixed 7 7
Deck Matias Mxed Snr 8 8
Defez Javier Navalon Men 40  7 7
del Campo Israel Perez Men 30 8 8
Del Rio Gamero Beatriz Women 10 10
Delgado (Morillo) Jose Delgado Mix/M35/40/Mxsn Pl/Mgr/Ch 7 8 18 8 9 6 56
Delicado Beatriz Mxed Snr 8 8
Diaz Jorge Vicente Aranda Mixed/Men 40  7 8 10 8 33
Diaz Lara Women 10 10
Donate Airam Felipe Pinto Mixed 10 10
Espino Eduardo Corsino Men 8 8
Expósito Jose María García Men 40 3 3
Fernández Pablo Ruano Men 40 6 6
Frances Jose Manuel Blanco Men 8 8
Francisco-Suarez Victor Manuel Men 40/Mxsnr Play Ac 8 9 17
Garcia Juan Antonio Marin Men 40 8 7 15
Garcia Maria Pilar Garcia Mixed 7 8 15
García María Paillet Women 27 6 6
Gatell Beatriz Sánchez Mxsnr/Women 27 8 12 7 27
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Surname First Name Division Position 08 10 12 14 18 22 23 #

González Julio Marco Men 40  7 7
Gutierrez Nicolas Efren Lopez Men 8 8
Guzman Sara Diaz Wom/Mxsn/Wom 27 10 8 12 30
Hermo Alejandro Men 30 8 8
Hernández Ana Maria Women 27 12 7 19
Hueso Enrique Mxed Snr 8 8
Izquierdo David Vidal Men 40 8 8
Izquierdo Irene Checa Women 27 7 7
Kolly Concepcion Women 27 12 4 16
Laborde Colette Women 27 11 7 18
Lapeña Enrique Mxed Snr 9 9
Lawrence John Spencer Men 40  7 7
Lee Debora Masini Women 10 10
Lee Jenny Mixed/Women Men40-Mgr 7 8 18 10 43
Lobato Carlos Men 8 8
Lopez Nicolas Efren Men 40 6 6
Lorenzo Gregorio Machado Men 40 6 6
Lucas Daniel González Men 30 7 7
Marin Juan Antonio Men 30 8 8
Marín Ruth Esteban Women 27 12 12
Martin Alejandro Martinez Mixed 8 8
Martin Raúl Vindio San Roman Men 30 8 8
Martín Yapci Cristo Reyes Men 40 5 5
Martinez Baetriz Mixed 7 7
Masnou Francky Men 30 1 1
McCullough Stephen Mixed/Men 40 7 8 15
Méndez Vicente Huici Men 40 8 8
Mondaray Raquel Hernandez Mix/Wom/Mxsn/W27 7 8 10 10 7 4 7 53
Montealegre Javier Izquierdo Men 40 8 8
Moret Macarena Estrela Mixed 8 8
Morillo Gonzalo Delgado Mixed/Men 40 7 8 8 8 31
Muñoz Oscar Mixed 7 7
Navarro Ignacio Rivas Men 30 8 8
Navarro Ricardo Patón Men 30 2 2
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Surname First Name Division Position 08 10 12 14 18 22 23 #

Oliva Sergio Izquierdo Men 40 6 6
Oliver Desiderio Villanueva Men 30 8 8
Olmeda Maria Dolores Ovejero Mixed 8 8
Oñate Marcelo Men 30 8 8
Osorio Guayasen Men 30 6 6
Palacios Amaya Ráez Mixed 8 10 18
Pau Aida Ginestar Mixed 8 8
Pereiro Ana Masa Women 27 12 7 19
Perez Asier Tellitu Men 8 8
Perez Eduardo Martinez Mixed 8 8
Perez Eduardo Outerial Men 8 8
Perez Marietta Mixed 7 7
Pérez Ismael Mxed Snr 9 9
Peris Vicente Serra Men 40 8 8 16
Popoff Jean-Francois Mixed 10 10
Porras Juan Mxed Snr 9 9
Pujol Raquel Sebastià Women 27 11 11
Quinzá José Castelló Men 30/40 8 8 16
Ramirez Alexandre Sorribes Mixed 8 8
Ramírez Oscar Serrano Men 40 6 6
Rance Andrew Men 30 8 8
Rastrille Juan Mixed Manager 7 7
Recio Marta Paloma Remacha Women 27 12 7 19
Requejo Carlos Casas Men 30 8 8
Requejo Joaquín Casas Men 30 8 8
Reyes Luis Cabrera Men 8 8
Ribes Mario González Men 30 8 8
Rivero Juan Sebastián Perez Men 30 8 8
Rizo Ignacio Bravo Men 40 3 3
Rodriguez Mario Ramirez Men 30 7 7
Rodriguez Marta Beranuy Women 27 7 7
Rubin Ignacio Dominguez Men 30 8 8
Ruiz Miguel Raya Men 40 6 6
Sanchez Enrique Hueso Mixed 5 8 10 23
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Surname First Name Division Position 08 10 12 14 18 22 23 #

Sanchez Janira Alemany Women 27 11 7 18
Sanchez Manuel Nadal Men 30 8 8
Sancho Santiago Sanmarti Men 30/40 8 8 8 24
Santana Hector Quintana Men 8 8
Santolaya Catalina Mxed Snr 8 8
Sopprani Juan Emilio Bulnes Men 30 7 7
Soriano Pablo Gargallo Men 30/40 8 8 7 23
Storer Mekayla Mixed/Women 10 10 20
Terán Elena Pellegero Women 27 4 4
Thompson Muir TuiKara Men 40  7 7
Thompson Sophie Mixed 10 10
Tormo Jose Serrano Men 30 8 8
Torres Claudio Men 30 8 8
Torres Marta Women 10 10
Tovar Enrique Ballester Men 40 8 8
Trujillo Juan Luis Lanchas Men 40 6 6
Ultraran Aitor Torné Men 30 8 8
Zúnica Gerardo Romero Men 30/40 8 8 8 24
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Mainland Cup Representative Caps

2013 - Vienna, Austria

Last Name First Name Division Position 2013 2015 2017 #

Álvarez Elvira Etayo Mixed 6 6
Álvarez Isabel Etayo Mixed 6 6
Araújo Estela Rodríguez Mixed 6 6
Castañeda Teno Osorio Mixed 6 6
Diaz Jorge Vicente Mixed 6 6
Lee Jenny Mixed 6 6
Mondaray Raquel Hernandez Mixed 6 6
Morillo Gonzalo Delgado Mixed 6 6
Morillo Jose Delgado Mixed 6 6
Peris Vicente Serra Mixed 6 6
Sanchez Enrique Hueso Mixed 6 6
Suarez Victor Manuel Mixed 6 6
Suñol Jordi Camprecios Mixed 6 6
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OTHER INTERNATIONAL MATCHES

2024 - World Cup - PNG Forfeited match

Last Name First Name Division Position 2024 #

Arias Marco Santos Mixed 1 1
Benitez Adrian Jose Santiag Mixed 1 1
De La Luz Carrillo María Mixed 1 1
De León Aday Curbelo Mixed 1 1
De Miguel Zapata Isabel Mixed 1 1
Fukuda Kaori Suarez Mixed 1 1
Jüngling Alice Mixed 1 1
Marco Natalia Oramas Mixed 1 1
Mendoza Daniel Domínguez Mixed 1 1
Morales Laura Martin Mixed 1 1
Onate Marcelo Mixed Coach 1 1
Osorio Guayasen Mixed Coach 1 1
Quevedo Laura Elizaga Mixed 1 1
Ruiz-Cabrero Rosario Mixed Manager 1 1
Torres Miguel Mixed 1 1
Valentín Javier Míguez Mixed 1 1

Spain- OFFICIALS
Officials listed as Coach/Ass Coach/Mgr are Players fulfilling the duel roles and 
receive additional caps for that role BUT only for a numbr above the games played 
as a player

Last Name First Name Position Event

Caballos Carmen Men 45 Medical WC 24
Lameignere Yannick Wom 27 Medical WC 24
Ortega Cruz Antonio Mixed Medical WC 24
Serra Moragues Daniel Men 30 Medical WC 24

Years

Spain OIM Representative Caps Page 14


	Cover
	Combined
	World Cup
	Europe
	Mainland
	OIM
	Officials

